



1 PRODUCTION/PRODUCT QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTIFICATION

2 Equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

Conformity to Type based on Quality Assurance of the Production Process/Product Quality Assurance

- 3 Notification No. SIRA 10 ATEX M469
- 4 Equipment, protective system or components as listed:

Instrumentation, Measurement and Control Flameproof (d) Equipment

5 Manufacturer or Bartec US Corporation
Authorised Representative: 4724 South Christiana
Chicago
IL 60632 USA

- 6 Manufacturing locations: As above
- 7 CSA Group Netherlands B.V., notified body number 2813 in accordance with in accordance with Article 17 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU, notifies that the manufacturer has a quality system which complies with the requirements of Annexes IV & VII of Directive 2014/34/EU.
- 8 This notification is based upon Report No. 80122228 & 80122229 issued on 18 May 2022. This notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Annexes IV/VII. Results of periodical assessment of the quality system form part of this notification.
- According to Article 16 [3] of Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking shall be followed by the identification number 2813 of CSA Group Netherlands B.V.,. as the Notified Body involved in the production control stage.

Date of Initial Certification: 21 September 2010
Date of Issue: 22 June 2022
Date of Expiry: 17 June 2025

James May

On behalf of CSA

Notification No. SIRA 10 ATEX M469

This certificate remains valid subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standards, which will be monitored by CSA.

The use of this Certificate and the CSA Certification Mark are subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Certificates

CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands





Additional manufacturing locations audited:

Notification No. SIRA 10 ATEX M469

This certificate remains valid subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standards, which will be monitored by CSA. The use of this Certificate and the CSA Certification Mark are subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Certificates

CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands